HHS IN THE KNOW
Weekly Bulletin

Week of December 11, 2023

CONGRATULATIONS: The following students were recognized at a celebration this week for earning National
Merit Commended Scholar honors: 6rant B., Jonah D., Henry K., Fiona R., Reed S., and Ella T. We are proud
of you, Eagles!

GIRLS TENNIS: There will be an informational meeting on Tuesday, December 12th at 6:00 pm in the 2nd Floor
Lecture Hall (please enter the building through the Athletic Entrance). One parent MUST attend - this is
mandatory! Please reach out to Coach Pendleton at spendleton@Ips.k12.co.us if you are unable to attend but
interested in playing in the spring.

BOTANY CLUB: We're back! The greenhouse has been resealed and new tables have been ordered. Now we need
to get the best club at Heritage up and running again. Please join us on Tuesday, December 12th after school until
4:00 pm. We will meet up in the Greenhouse. Please reach out o Mr. Rudolph or Mrs. Ferris with any questions.

ATTENTION FRESHMEN: Are you ready for finals? LINK invites you o CRAMFEST on Thursday, December 14th
from 3:40-4:40 pm in the Student Center. LINK leaders will be available to help you prepare for finals. Bring a
friend! Snacks will be provided. You don't want to miss out, see you there!

UNIFIED BASKETBALL: 2024 is around the corner and that means UNIFIED EAGLES is too! If you are
interested in being a part of our team this year as a volunteer partner, please join us Monday, December 18th in
the 2nd Floor Lecture Hall at 1:45 pm right after finals for our annual PARTNER meeting. Can't make the meeting
or have questions? Please see one of the Unified coaches in Room 1501 for information on how to sign up.

SENIOR SHOWDOWN: Eagle Outreach is excited to announce Senior Showdown 2024! This performance-based
competition is open to ALL seniors who want to show off in a pageant-style show. This show will feature a
choreographed group-dance, a talent portion, formal-wear round, and a quick answer to an interview question. If
you are interested, please fill out this self-nomination form (also linked on the Eagle Outreach webpage) by Friday,
January 12th. You may only nominate yourself, and only seniors can compete.

ATTENTION SENIOR ATHLETES: Have you signed or plan to sign to play a sport at the next level? National
Signing Day is coming up on February 7th. If you want to take part in National Sighing Day on Wednesday, February
7th please email Kate Moreland in the Athletics Office at kmoreland@Ips.k12.co.us.

ATTENTION JUNIORS: It's time to start thinking about what your plans are for after graduation. Post Grad is
the place to help. If you would like Yo make an appointment go to the HHS website under Counseling and Post Grad
to sign up for an appointment during an off period. If we do not hear from you, the Post Grad Center will be
reaching out to set up an appointment to help you start planning.

ATTENTION SENIORS -

e FAFSA INFORMATION: If you are planning on attending college, the Free Application for Federal
Student Aid or FAFSA will open on December 31st. Through FAFSA, the Department of Education provides
more than $150 billion each year in loans, grants, and work-study programs that can help you and your
family pay for college. The FAFSA Simplification Act has made changes to the FAFSA and pushed back the


https://forms.gle/EUpjPJUaqXKTUvhG6

opening for this year o December 31st. While you wait for the FAFSA to open, please make sure that you
and a guardian have created an FSA-ID. You will both need your Social Security numbers and emails or
phone numbers. Go to www.Studentaid.gov to complete the FREE application after December 31st. Check
your college websites for priority deadlines, but generally the sooner it's completed the better. Reach out
to Post Grad if you have any questions.

TRANSCRIPT REQUESTS: The Counseling Office will be closed over the winter holiday, from December
23rd through January 9th. This means that we will not be sending out any transcripts or letters of
recommendation during this time. If you need a transcript or letter of recommendation sent to anyone
please be sure to complete the transcript request Google document by Monday, December 18™. Please
check your application dates carefully so your documents are not late. Counselors will not be responding
to emails during the winter break.

MID-YEAR TRANSCRIPTS: Mid-year transcripts will be sent automatically to all Colleges/Universities
that you have applied to by the Common App and sent an initial transcript. If you have other non-Common
App Colleges/Universities that need a mid-year transcript sent, in order to facilitate the admissions
process, please complete the transcript request Google document and write Mid-Year in the due date.
There is no charge for the mid-year transcript if an initial transcript has been sent and you have already
paid the $5 transcript fee. The mid-year transcripts will be sent out in January after first semester
grades are entered into Infinite Campus.

FINAL EXAMS DAY 1 -
TUESDAY, DEC 19th:

Period 2 Class 8:20-9:00 am
Period 4 Class 9:05-9:44 am
Advisory 9:49-10:19 am
Lunch 2A 10:19-10:55 am
Period 2A Exam 11:00-12:15 pm
Period 2B Exam 10:24-11:39 am
Lunch 2B 11:39-12:15 pm
Period 4 Exam 12:20-1:35 pm**
Make-up/Study 2:06-3:35 pm

FINAL EXAMS DAY 2 -
WEDNESDAY, DEC 20th:
Period 1 Class 9:20-10:00 am
Lunch 3A 10:00-10:36 am
Period 3A Class 10:41-11:20 am
Period 3B Class 10:05-10:44 am
Lunch 3B 10:44-11:20 am
Period 1 Exam 11:25-12:40 pm
Period 3 Exam 12:45-2:00 pm**
Make-up/Study 2:00-3:35 pm

FINAL EXAMS DAY 3 -
THURSDAY, DEC 21st:
Period 5 Class 8:20-9:00 am
Period 7 Class 9:05-9:44 am
Advisory 9:49-10:19 am
Lunch 5A 10:19-10:55 am
Period BA Exam 11:00-12:15 pm
Period 5B Exam 10:24-11:39 am
Lunch 5B 11:39-12:15 pm
Period 7 Exam 12:20-1:35 pm**
Make-up/Study 2:06-3:31 pm

FINAL EXAMS DAY 4 -
FRIDAY, DEC 22nd:

Period 6 Class 8:20-9:00 am
Period 8 Class 9:05-9:44 am
Advisory 9:49-10:19 am
Lunch 6A 10:19-10:55 am
Period 6A Exam 11:00-12:15 pm
Period 6B Exam 10:24-11:39 am
Lunch 6B 11:39-12:15 pm **Afternoon busses will ONLY run after
Period 8 Exam 12:20-1:35 pm** the last final exam each day of Finals
Make-up/Study 2:06-3:35 pm Week

All Lunches during Finals week

will be by Department:

"A" Lunch - Fine Arts, Language Arts,
Practical Arts, Science

"B" Lunch - PE, Math, Social Studies, World
Languages, Learning Support/Intervention

*** WINTER BREAK - DECEMBER 25th-JANUARY 8th - NO SCHOOL***



http://www.studentaid.gov

FOR PARENTS:

PTO UPDATES: Colorado Gives Day extended! Please consider supporting the HHS PTO! We provide food and
drink donations to students in need, staff appreciation, community needs, and supporting events. Building our
community is one of our PTO goals this year and all the monies donated will help to build up our community,
students, staff, and families at Heritage High School. All CO Gives Day donations will be used for HHS Community

Support, After Prom & Staff Appreciation! Last chance to give: https://www.coloradogives.org/story/Hhspto2023

HELP EARN REWARDS FOR HERITAGE AND LPS WHILE SHOPPING:

e HHS is enrolled in the King Soopers Rewards Program. Just log into your King Soopers Account,
Community Rewards, and search for Heritage High School either by name or by MY380, and then click
enroll. Money earned through this program will help support our Eagle Family Foundation program here at
school which assists students and families in need.

e HHS is also enrolled in American Furniture Warehouse's Year Round School Rewards Program. When you
shop at one of their stores, please mention Heritage High School at the time of purchase.

e Office Depot donates five percent of purchases back to us when you designate Heritage High School
(School ID #70018158) at the time of purchase.

PHONE NUMBERS:
e Heritage High School Main Office: 303-347-7600

e Heritage High School Attendance Line: 303-347-7630

e Safe2tell, a toll-free, anonymous Colorado tip line answered by the State Patrol, is for anyone
concerned about a threat to student and staff safety: Statewide Tip Line: 1-877-542-SAFE

e HHS Tip Line - The purpose of the phone tip line is to provide a confidential opportunity to give
school officials information about use, possession, distribution or sale of drugs or alcohol, as well
as any information regarding a dangerous situation. HHS Tip Line: (303) 734-6730

e Colorado Crisis Services: 1-844-493-8255 or Text "TALK” to 38255

e LPS 24-Hour Security: 303-347-3420

LINKS:
e Heritage High School Website: http://heritage.littletonpublicschools.net/
o Important Dates and School Calendars

o Sports and Activities Calendar
o Bell Schedules
5 .

Staff Directory
e Infinite Campus Portal: https://littletonco.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/littleton. jsp

e Click this link to view all district-approved flyers posted to the LPS website. Elyers

e LPS Website - Community Resources: https://littletonpublicschools.net/community-resources



https://www.coloradogives.org/story/Hhspto2023
http://heritage.littletonpublicschools.net/
http://littletonpublicschools.net/schools/heritage-high-school/calendars
http://www.continentalleague.org/g5-bin/client.cgi?G5genie=474&school_id=4
http://littletonpublicschools.net/schools/heritage-high-school/bell-schedules
http://www.littletonpublicschools.net/school/heritage-high-school/alpha-staff-directory
https://littletonco.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/littleton.jsp
http://littletonpublicschools.net/district-approved-flyers
https://littletonpublicschools.net/community-resources

SOCIAL MEDIA:
Like us and then follow us to get automatic messages when we update our news feeds:

o www.facebook.com/HeritagelPS
e https://www.instagram.com/heritageeagles/

The HHS In the Know Weekly Bulletin is emailed to students and parents/guardians and posted to
both the “For Students” and “For Parents” pages of our website on Friday (for the following week)
during the school year. To submit information to be included in the weekly bulletin,
please email CLambert@Ips.k12.co.us by 10 am each Wednesday.

Littleton Public Schools does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, sex (which includes marital status),
sexual orientation, religion, national origin, ancestry, creed, age, disability, or need for special education services.
The following individuals have been designated o handle inquiries regarding the nondiscrimination policies:

Dr. Sheri Charles, Assistant Superintendent of Human Resources or Carla Larson, Director of Special Education
and Student Support Services; Littleton Public Schools - 5776 S. Crocker St. Littleton, CO 80120 - 303-347-3300

* Please scroll down to view Eagle Events and other attachment(s) for this week. *


http://www.facebook.com/HeritageLPS
https://www.instagram.com/heritageeagles/
mailto:CLambert@lps.k12.co.us

Heritage 2023-24 Multiple Activities

Schedule

(as of 12-07-2023)

Activity Time Versus

MONDAY, DEC 11, 2023

0dd Period
Classes

Belles - Practice
Belles - JV
Practice
Swimming/Diving
-JV Practice

Baseball - Weight
Lifting

Wrestling -
Weight Lifting

Student of the
Month Ceremony

Meeting

Admin Team
Meeting

Ice Hockey:
Varsity Game

Drama - Musical
Auditions

Soccer - Boys
Meeting

Swimming/Diving
- Varsity Practice

Basketball - Boys
All Levels
Practice

Book Study

Wrestling -
Practice

Soccer - Girls
Kick Around

Cheer Practice

Basketball: Boys
Varsity Game

Cheer Booster
Meeting

ACES Swim Club
practice

6:20am-
7:50am

6:30am-
8:00am

6:30am-
8:00am

6:45am-
8:00am

7:00am-
8:00am

7:30am-
8:15am

8:00am-
9:00am

10:00am-
12:30pm

3:10pm Monarch
3:35pm-
6:00pm

3:35pm-
4:30pm

3:40pm-
5:40pm

3:45pm-
8:00pm

3:45pm-
4:45pm

4:00pm-
6:00pm

4:00pm-
7:00pm

5:00pm-
9:00pm
5:00pm Boulder
5:30pm-
7:30pm

6:00pm-
8:00pm

. Location
Location . Comments
Detail

Heritage

Heritage High School - Main Gym

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym

Heritage High School - Pool

Heritage High School - Turf Room
Rm 0590, Heritage High School -
Weight Room

Heritage High School - Weight
Room

Heritage High School - Theater
Transition
Conference Room - Main Office Meeting
(McCormick)

Conference Room - Main Office

South Suburban Ice Rink

Heritage High School - Choir Room,
Heritage High School - Theater

Heritage High School - Room 3294
- Health

Heritage High School - Pool

Heritage High School - Main Gym

Conference Room - Main Office

Heritage High School - Turf Room
Rm 0590, Wrestling Room

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage High School - Gym - C
Climbing Wall Rm 2480x

Boulder High School

Heritage High School - 2nd Floor
Lecture Hall

Heritage High School - Pool
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Location

Activity Time Versus Location . Comments
Detail
\B/grsé(itta;bégr:n%irls 6:30pm Boulder Boulder High School
E/Ieelgisn_gBOOSter ggggm- Community Room - 1631
TUESDAY, DEC 12, 2023
e Perio
B : 6:20am- ' . '
elles - Practice 7°50am Heritage High School - Main Gym
?&é?;?;ngrg%m;g ggggm_ Heritage High School - Pool
7:30am- Heritage High School - Room 2843,
Shadow Day 10:30am Heritage High School - Theater
Students for Life ggg:m_ Heritage High School - Room 3846
Spiri 7:50am- : .
pirit Club 815am Heritage High School - Room 3841
{faergfycéiﬁe 1:45pm Fort Collins Noco Ice Arena
$g:rr:]s§:ienegﬁ_n3rr %888m_ Conference Room - Main Office
Drama - Musical 3:35pm- Heritage High School - Choir Room,
Auditions 6:00pm Heritage High School - Theater
Bits and Bytes 3:35pm-
Club Meeting 4:15pm Room 1751X
Knitting Club ziggm Room 2139
Art Express Club zgggm Room 1771X
Swimming Girls 3:40pm- Heritage High School - Weight
Varsity Dryland 4:40pm Room
Film Club 3:40pm-
Meeting 5:00pm Room 2135
Baseball - ) :
3:40pm- Heritage High School - 2nd Floor
gleasSSSiCrJ?]om 4:45pm Lecture Hall
Basketball - Boys 3:45pm- Heritage High School - Auxiliary
V/JV Practice 5:30pm Gym
Book Study ziggm- Conference Room - Main Office
: 4:00pm- Heritage High School - Gym - C
Cheer Practice 7:00pm Climbing Wall Rm 2480x
glpuebeﬂeit?negbate ggggm_ Heritage High School - Room 2951
Wrestling - 4:00pm- Heritage High School - Turf Room
Practice 6:00pm Rm 0590, Wrestling Room
\E;grssklf}t,bsgéﬁgels ggggm- Heritage High School - Main Gym
Swim & Dive:
Girls Varsity 4:30pm Mountain Vista Heritage High School Pool
Meet
Swim & Dive: 4:30 M in Vi Heritage High School Pool
Girls JV Meet :30pm ountain Vista eritage High School 00
E\a/?ée;?:gﬁ_c(girls ggggm- Heritage High School - Main Gym
Track/Field - 5:30pm- Heritage High School - Weight
Weights 6:30pm Room
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Location

Activity Time Versus Location Comments
Detail
Basketball - Boys 5:30pm- Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Fr/So Practice 7:30pm Gym
Wrestling Youth 6:00pm- .
Practice 7:30pm Wrestling Room
Tennis - Girls Info 6:00pm- Heritage High School - 2nd Floor
Meeting 7:30pm Lecture Hall
WEDNESDAY, DEC 13, 2023
0Odd Period Heri
Classes erttage
_S\\fl\i/nllr:;igt%emvmg ggggm_ Heritage High School - Pool
Belles - Practice ggggm_ Heritage High School - Main Gym
Belles - JV 7:00am- Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Practice 9:00am Gym
Wrestling - 7:00am- Heritage High School - Weight
Weight Lifting 8:00am Room
&%Uel’;isn(z}mg -PLC ggggm_ Conference Room - Main Office
) . . ) Heritage High School - Turf Room
Eiafﬁﬁga” Weight g:gggm Rm 0590, Heritage High School -
’ Weight Room
8:15am- ; In Front of the
GT Q2 Meetup 9:15am Library Library
FCA Club 8:30am- Heritage High School - Room 3294
Meeting 9:25am - Health
9:00am- . )
Chess Club : Heritage High School - Room 3135
9:15am
PTO Meeting :Ilggggm- Conference Room - Main Office
Counseling - .
Department ;jggpm- Conference Room - Main Office
Meeting -=up
: 3:30pm- s
LINK - Meeting 4:00pm Conference Room - Main Office
Drama - Musical 3:35pm- Heritage High School - Choir Room,
Auditions 6:00pm Heritage High School - Theater
E?L?t!el\/(l)eu;trﬁ?h ggggm- Heritage High School - Room 2957
?&ég?;ngrg%m:r;g giggm- Heritage High School - Pool
B - i :
C?asses?’glcl)m iigpm- Heritage High School - 2nd Floor
Session :49p Lecture Hall
Thespian Club 2?ggm- Heritage High School - Theater
Rock Climbing 3:45pm- Heritage High School - Gym - C
Club 5:00pm Climbing Wall Rm 2480x
Basketball - Boys 3:45pm- Heritage High School - Auxiliary
V/JV Practice 6:15pm Gym
Book Study iiggm- Library - Flight Room - 1664C
: 3:50pm- Outside by the turf field ( shady
Spike Ball Club 5:00pm spot)
Wrestling - 4:00pm- Heritage High School - Turf Room
Practice 6:00pm Rm 0590, Wrestling Room
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Activity Time
Basketball: Girls )
Clevel Game +:00pm
Wrestling: Boys .
Varsity Match 5:00pm
Wrestling: Boys .
JV Match 5:00pm
Basketball: Girls .
JV Game 5:00pm
: 5:00pm-
Hockey - Meeting 7:00pm
Wi 5:00pm-
Hockey - Weights 7:00pm
Wrestling Youth 6:00pm-
Practice 7:30pm
ACES Swim Club 6:00pm-
practice 8:00pm
Basketball - Boys 6:15pm-
Fr/So Practice 8:30pm
Basketball: Girls 6:30pm

Varsity Game

Versus

ChereleeTrail

Fort Lupton,
Columbine, Heritage
vs. Fort Lupton

Fort Lupton,
Columbine, Heritage
vs. Fort Lupton

Cherokee Trail

Cherokee Trail

Location

Heritage High-Sehool

Fort Lupton High School

Fort Lupton High School

Heritage High School

Heritage High School - 3rd Floor
Lecture Hall

Heritage High School - Weight
Room

Wrestling Room

Heritage High School - Pool

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym

Heritage High School

Location
Detail
Mata
Gym

Main
Gym

Main
Gym

Comments

(Cancelled)

THURSDAY, DEC 14, 2023

0dd Period
Classes
Belles - JV 6:30am-
Practice 8:00am
Swimming/Diving 6:30am-
- Varsity Practice 8:00am
Heritage 7:40am-
Activities Cabinet 8:10pm
e 7:45am-
Eagles in Faith 815am
Math League 7:50am-
Club 8:15am
Counseling - SIT 10:25am
Team Meeting 11:15am
Drama - Musical 3:35pm-
Auditions 6:00pm
GSA Club 3:35pm-
Meeting 4:35pm
; i 3:40pm-
Creative Writing 4:20pm
. . 3:40pm-
Diversity Club 4:45pm
Swimming Girls 3:40pm-
Varsity Dryland 4:40pm
Swimming/Diving 3:40pm-
- JV Practice 5:00pm
} 3:40pm-
LINK - Cramfest 4:40pm
Basketball - Girls 3:45pm-
V/JV Practice 6:00pm
Basketball - Boys 3:45pm-
JV Practice 5:00pm
Wrestling - 4:00pm-
Practice 6:00pm

Heritage

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym

Heritage High School - Pool

Heritage High School - Room 3294

- Health

Heritage High School - Room 2667

Heritage High School - Room 3753

Conference Room - Main Office

Heritage High School - Choir Room,

Heritage High School - Theater

Room 3977

Heritage High School - Room 2845

Heritage High School - Room 2136

Heritage High School - Weight
Room

Heritage High School - Pool

Heritage High School - Student
Center

Heritage High School - Main Gym

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym

Heritage High School - Turf Room
Rm 0590, Wrestling Room
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Location

Activity Time Versus Location . Comments
Detail
: 5:00pm- Heritage High School - Gym - C
Cheer Practice 9:00pm Climbing Wall Rm 2480x
égcz::?icseWim Club ggggm_ Heritage High School - Pool
Basketball: Boys Auxiliar
Sophomore 5:30pm Rock Canyon Heritage High School o Yy
Game ym
Basketball: Boys
Varsity 6:00pm Westminster Chatfield High School
Tournament
Basketball: Boys . - : Auxiliary
Freshman Game 7:00pm Rock Canyon Heritage High School Gym
FRIDAY, DEC 15, 2023
Gyen Perod
Swim & Dive: Dive only -
Girls Varsity TBD CHSAA Veterans Memorial Aquatic Center must meet
Invitational qualification
Basketball: Boys
Varsity TBD TBA Chatfield High School
Tournament
B : 6:20am- . . )
elles - Practice 7-50am Heritage High School - Main Gym
Belles - JV 6:30am- Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Practice 8:00am Gym
_S‘\J/V\i/nllrrgigtgi;éeDiving ggggm_ Heritage High School - Pool
) . . i Heritage High School - Turf Room
Eﬁﬁﬁball Weight ggggm Rm 0590, Heritage High School -
g ’ Weight Room
: 7:30am- Heritage High School - Student
Case Studies 8:15am Center
Advisory - ICAP ?05362‘2:1 Classrooms
Advisory - . .
Newspaper ?Osggranm Classrooms
Distribution )
'?g:rr;sl(\a/lieneq[i-ngrr %ggfﬂm' Conference Room - Main Office
Belles - Parent's 3:30pm- Heritage High School - Student
Night Out 6:30pm Center
D&DCI 3:35pm-
ub 5:00pm 2nd Floor Study Center
_S\V/\I;I;T;T?}:nl:gréglt\llg;g giggm- Heritage High School - Pool
Basketball - Boys 3:45pm- Heritage High School - Auxiliary
JV/So Practice 5:30pm Gym
: 4:00pm- Heritage High School - Gym - C
Cheer Practice 7:00pm Climbing Wall Rm 2480x
Wrestling - 4:00pm- Heritage High School - Turf Room
Practice 6:00pm Rm 0590, Wrestling Room
Bgalslﬁetlbeameall:euls 4:00pm Smoky Hill Heritage-High-Sehosl E’ aif (Cancelled)
Basketball: Girls . : . : Main
JV Game 5:00pm Smoky Hill Heritage High School Gym
Track/Field - 5:30pm- Heritage High School - Weight
Weights 6:30pm Room


javascript:sortReport('activity');
javascript:sortReport('time');
javascript:sortReport('versus');
javascript:sortReport('location');
javascript:sortReport('locationdetail');
javascript:view_note(6737291)
javascript:view_note(6777087)
javascript:view_note(6657919)
javascript:view_note(6642133)
javascript:view_note(6657938)
javascript:view_note(6560395)
javascript:view_note(6637739)
javascript:view_note(6642134)
javascript:view_note(6735841)
javascript:view_note(6553474)
javascript:view_note(6638552)
javascript:view_note(6770473)
javascript:view_note(6659242)
javascript:view_note(6773551)
javascript:view_note(6607321)
javascript:view_note(6630882)
javascript:view_note(6750828)
javascript:view_note(6736956)
javascript:view_note(6667753)
javascript:view_note(6583993)
javascript:view_note(6641927)
javascript:view_note(6641918)
javascript:view_note(6779358)

Location

Activity Time Versus Location . Comments
Detail

ACES Swim Club 6:00pm- : ; )

practice 8:00pm Heritage High School - Pool

Basketball: Girls . . . . Main

Varsity Game 6:30pm Smoky Hill Heritage High School Gym

SATURDAY, DEC 16, 2023

Swim & Dive: rSnvlljlsT 2224'

Girls Varsity TBD CHSAA Veterans Memorial Aquatic Center lificati

Invitational qualification

times

Basketball: Boys

Varsity TBD TBA Chatfield High School

Tournament

Wrestling: Boys

Varsity 9:00am Sheridan Sheridan High School

Tournament

Wrestling: Boys 9:00am Lakewood Lakewood High School

JV Tournament )

Basketball - Girls 9:00am- Heritage High School - Auxiliary

V/JV Practice 11:00am Gym

Basketball: Boys ) . - - Main

Freshman Game 10:00am Castle View Heritage High School Gym

Basketball: Boys Main

Sophomore 11:30am Castle View Heritage High School Gvm

Game y

Ice Hockey: JV2 . )

Game 5:30pm Chatfield Foothills Ice Arena

Ice Hockey: JV 6:15pm Lewis-Palmer Clune Arena - Air Force Academy

Game

lce Hockey: 8:30pm Dakota Ridge Edge Ice Arena (East)

Varsity Game

SUNDAY, DEC 17, 2023

Heritage Boys
Gold Crown
Home Games

10:00am-

6:00pm

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School - Main
Gym
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FRESHMEN

READY FOR FINALS? WE’VE GOT YOUR BACK!

CRAMFEST:
Thursday December 14th
3:40 - 4:40 pwm
Student Center.

LINK is here to help you
prepare for finals! Snacks will
be provided. Bring a friend!
You don’t want to miss out-
See you there!







Massage Chair

SAT.JAN20

10AM-5PM
@EUCLID MIDDLE SCHOOL

BENEFITS THEBANDPROGRAM

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

tony.gittings@cfsbeds.com
For more info:
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